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SENATE 
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCES COMMI'l'TEE 

March 17, 1975 

The meeting was called to order in Room #213 at 1:00 p.m. on 
Monday, March 17, 1975. Senator 'l'homas Wilson was in the chair. 

PRESEN'f: Senator Wilson 
Senator Bryan 
Senator Blakemore 
Senator Neal 
Senator Sheerin 
Senator Dodge 

Senator WilsGn explained that Mr. Fran Breen's testimony had to 
be postponed to this date because of the necessity of vacating 
the hearing room on March 11, 1975, by 7:30 p.m. and that the 
Committee had provided Mr. Breen the opportunity to appear this 
day. 

Mr. Fran Breen, 232 Court Street, Reno, Nevada, states that he 
is appearing for the first time since 1949 as a non-paid witness, 
and that, in practice, .he represents Oliver Kayle and the Bourne 
Interests. However, Mr. Breen states that he is definitely not 
appearing today to represent Oliver Kayle. For the record, he 
says he supposes it could be said that he represents Mr. Bourne 
but he is actually representing no legal .clients at this hearing. 
Mr. Breen states that he is speaking in reference to S.B. 254 and 
S.B. 44 and submits th~t there are some real objections to the 
bill. Mr. Breen further states that there is no need for this 
particular bill and that it will probably make matters worse. 
For all practical purposes, at the present time the sewage problem 
at Lake Tahoe has been solved. Affluent will be transported out of 
the basin in the near future. Mr. Breen comments that there is 
much federal legislation that applies to the Tahoe basin; i.e. Clean 
Air Act, Clean Water Act, Rivers and Harbors Act of 1890 which is 
now being used, National Environmental Protection Act, California 
Environmental Quality Act, California Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, 
and Nevada Tahoe Regional Planning Agency. If the bill passes, it 
will: a) give control to the other state, and with particular · 
reference to Public Works, California will be able to stop any road 
plan that Nevada wants to put in, and b) give California the power. 
Mr. Breen feels that testimony taken at the hearing that was in 
favor of the bill were paid employees of federal or state government. 
Mr. Breen refers to Roger Trounday's statement that his agency needs 
this power; Mr. Breen feels that there is enough power in the Clean 
Air Act and the regulations promulgated under the act in this State 
to control any air pollution problem. 

Mr. Breen feels that when the interests of developers join together 
with the League to Save Lake Tahoe in the same complaint that TRPA 
has failed to follow the act, there must be some merit to the 
Complaint. When Section 4.31 and Section 4.32 (Land Use Ordinance) 
was adopted, all these matters before the TRPA have to come to 
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public hearing for a vote. Mr. Breen feels that the plan 
itself is incomplete. Mr. Breen refers to various maps, i.e. 
the general plan map, the environmental constraint map, and 
also the narrative brochure entitled "The Plan for Lake Tahoe". 
Mr. Breen advises that the general plan map, which seems to be 
the only one ever made, was evidently left on the wall during 
a meeting on August 25, 1971. Mr. Breen advises that with respect 
to the map that TRPA actually adopted, it is not possible to find 
any member of TRPA who will tell you specifically the map that 
they have. 

Senator Wilson asked if the general land use map was not of 
public record; Mr. Breen replied that there was one adopted, 
but the question is which one. 

Mr. Breen referred to the summary and findings which were adopted 
on December 22, 1971 and advises that Exhibit B contained therein 
did not exist at that tin:e and tha.t it probab~,· does not exist 
today. Senator Wilson asked if the summary and findings are 
Exhibit B to the Ordinance; Mr. Breen replied in the affirmative. 

Mr. Breen advised that on February 26, 1975 they tried to find 
out where the map was from Mr. Richard Heikka. Senator Wilson 
asked where this information could be found, and Mr. Breen replied 
that it appears in a deposition taken on Borhan vs. TRPA (2/26/74). 

Mr. Breen advised that 12/16/74 is the date on the document that 
was later identified by Mr. Heikka as Exhibit B. They asked him 
to initial this, and he refused to do so. During a discussion on 
February 26, 1974 between Mr. Hanna and Mr. Heikka, Mr. Breen 
quotes Mr. Hanna as saying "the counsel and the witness are not 
in accord on this point''. On March 4, 1974 Mr. Breen advises 
that deposition of Mr. Stuart (Calif. representative of TRPA) was 
taken, and at that time Mr. Hanna was again asked for Exhibit B. 
They were at that time told that the secretary had been unable to 
find it. 

Referring to the foregoing exhibit to this hearing, Mr. Breen 
stated that it was obvious that this could not have been Exhibit B, 
but that it represents what the TRPA had adopted. They were missing 
Exhibit Band there was considerable question about the large map. 

Mr. Breen stated that the General Plan consists of a land capability 
map and a map showing various capabilities of the Tahoe Basin. Also, 
since passage of the General Plan, various ordinances have passed. 
Mr. Breen explained the different types of maps used in the Bourne 
case and the necessity of superimposing one type of map over another 
in order to find use of a piece of property. Mr. Breen asked members 
of TRPA if they could tell what these maps which are used in this 
manner mean; various members of TRPA stated that they would require 
a team of experts to read maps. _;:.!j 

dmayabb
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Mr. Breen stated that at a hearing on December 21, 1971, there 
was a recommendation as to the Bourne properties. They objected 
because it cut the buildings they could put on their property down 
considerably from Douglas County. · 

Upon conclusion of testimony, Senator Wilson asked Mr. Breen if 
he wished to make the maps a part of the record. Mr. Breen 
replied that he did not wish to make the particular maps he had 
with him a part of the record. 

Senator Sheerin commented that the representatives of the State 
Highway Department were present with a film-slide presentation of 
South Lake Tahoe. Senator Wilson advised that they could return 
to Room 213 to view this presentation following the day's session. 

Being no further business at this time, the meeting was adjourned. 

Respectfully submitted, 
, 

,.___/ 

,- ..... , •.•. ~-~-....! 

dmayabb
Senate
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March 18, 1975 

Thomas Wilson, Chairman 
Senate Environmental and Public Resources Committee 
State Capitol Building 
Carson City, NV 89701 

Dear Senator Wilson and Committee Members: 

We again wish to express our deep concern over the 
adverse effects should Senate Bill 254 be passed. 

Should this legislation be passed, and the ~aual 
majority rule" be approved, Nevada would surrender her 
sovreignty rights to California. 

273 

I also feel it is imperative that a committee which 
perfor~s regulatory and legislative functions such as the 
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency be composed of elected 
officials rather than appointed officials. Senate Bill 
254 would increase the appointed members and thus a majority 
of the committee would not be answerable to the residents of 
the Basin. Thus, Basin residents would not have a strong 
voice in their government. 

My family has been property owners and residents of 
Lake Tahoe for several years, and we are deeply concerned 
over the future of the area; however, the passage of Senate 
Bill 254 will do more to destroy this area than to save it. 

We respectfully urge that this bill be defeated. 

cc: Richard Blakemore 
Richard Bryan 
Carl Dodge 
Mary Gojack 
Joe Neil 
Gary Sheerin 

Sincerely, 

~fl(~--
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Bourne 
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nm submit­
SE 254. 

Sincerely, 
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The Honorable Thomas R, C, Wilson 
Nevada State Senate 
Carson City, Nevada 

March 1 7, D.:>75 

Dear Sir, 

I would like to express my opinion as a resident and 
registered voter of Douglas County. 

I approve of your co-s1'0nsored s.B. 254, especially that 
portion under Article VI (1<), dealing with claricflicat.ion 
of the 60-day rule. 

Since local governments have not seen fit to comply with 
Agency ordinances, I believe additional membership as ad­
dressed in Article III is essential if the Aqency is to 
be effective. It would seem to me that the Forest Service, 
which actually owns over half the lands in the Basin, 
should have a vote on the Governing Body. They certainly 
have more concern than Carson City's interests. 

Along with that vote, I feel that they should also be 
subject to project review, ana should be inclu~ed in 
Article VI (d) line 41: "All public worlcs and u.s.F.s 
projects shall be reviewed-------- and approved----"• 

I have followed the develonments in TRPA since I was 
Editor for the technical reports and plan under J.K.Smith, 
and am currently Chairman of the South Tahoe Citizens• 
Committee, although I speak here as a private citizen. 

Sincerely, 

Dorothy W •• Boyd 

P.O.Box 362 
Zephyr Cove, Nv. 89448 
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The Honorabl<':? Thomas R. c. Wilson 
Nevada State Senaie 
Carson City, Nevada 

Dear Sir: 

.. ::,~-.;':~,: '. 

Narch 17, 0 1:n75 

I would like to express my opinion as a resi0Pnt and 
registered voter of Douglas County. 

I approve of your co-sponsored s.B. 254, especially that· 
portion uncler Article VI (k), dealing with clarification 
of the 6O-clay rule. 

Since local governments· have not seen fit to complYtwith 
Agency ordinances, I believe adc'litional membership as ar.:.;_ 
dressed in Article III is essential if the Agency is t.o· 
be ef::ective. It woulc'! seem. to me,that the Forest Service, 
which actually owns over half the lands in the Basin, 
should have a vote on the Governing Body. They certainly 
have more concern ~han Carson City's interests. 

Along with that vote, I feel that they shoulr.l also.be 
subject to project review, and should be inclufed in 
Article VI (cl) line 41: "All public work.s and u.s.F.S 
projects shall be reviewed'-_.:,_ _____ and apnrovea ___ _-.,_ 

I have followed the develonments in TRPA since I was 
Editor for the tec;hnical reports and plan under J. K. Smith, 
and am currently Chairman of the South Tahoe Ci tize11.s • 
Committee,. although I speal{ here as a private citizen. 

?jncer~ly, , . , " ', 
·,., "'1'""~ I \ JZ,.;<: Ii 

,.l\,,!~~i f.AJ .. ~4::' 
Dorothy i.f • Boyo · · · · · . 

P.O.Box 362 
Zephyr Cove, Nv. 89448 

cc: Hon. Gary A. Sheerin 
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TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGBNCY 

SUMM~RY REPORT ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE -----AND TESTIMONY RELATIVE TO. THE PROPOSED. 
'rAHOE REGIONAL GENF.,RAL PLAN 

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM TRPA GENERAL PLAN SUB-COMMITiEE 

Revised 12/16/71 
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su~~ARY OF cc~~E~TS INTRODUCED !lTO TP.3 RECORn AT AGEJ? 
ca-1',~••• ,4C))C --3> 

_hc.Je_. !/- ,-._. ,,·,.c.. 
c::,~:::::~:TA:'CP. CCM!•rE~T . .:.:....----------------~::.:::.:~:.:.:;..::.,.. ___ ....,_ ___________ _ 

?.07 ::obir.ette 
(let~er d~ted 10/6/71) l.,. Area. southeast of Fallen .Lec.:f·Lak.e to be 

placed in General Forest categ9ry~ fiov .shovn 
Lo·.1 Density. Area at Rubicon' ·tav c.hovn in 
Lev Density zhoulJ be Cc~eral·~o;~st catecory 
This property pre s-:ntly sho.,rn· e:s. r.ied·i.~m 
dcmz i ty on propo5ed _plan. :Qo::iility requirements 
zhould co~ply vith land capabilities it higher 
~se is granted by Wa~hoe County. 3. Old 
W~ittell Ca~tle now shovnJas Rural Bctntes should 
b~ ?l~ced in Fcneral Forest. 4. Glenbrook area 
should be :r.,lci.ced i:i R,;crer~ticna.l co.ter.ory. 
Hotel nov operated, could continue .privately 
owned and operated or acquired in the future by 
pryvate foundation funds. 5. Area lorth or 
Z~phyr Cove :outh cf Skylund S~biivisioa-now 
£hewn Lo·.1 D.:;,ns i ty sr.ould be plfiCQ:d · in: ,J\ec.-
rent ion category, as far south as t,he pi-esently 
subdivided ereas at the Poi~t~ 6~ Area~ 
adjacent to Mr. Bose ~end above Incline fillaze 
:l:6,..n ·ei tr.er· Ru::-e.1 ... 1:st3.tes ·or ffl!velopment Res.erve 
z~ould be placed in General Forest cntecory. 7. 
Hesic.en-cs in g.:neral in th~ Incli~e aree. .~o not 
want any additional hotel/casino comp.iexes'and 
vould prefer the existing hotel/casino operation 
be discontinued. 8. Area south of Zephyr 
Point, Douglas County, should bo. completely 
re-ex~:ined in view of the land capa~i1ity. 
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REC0Ml-fENDATl0!rS 

The decision on Fo.lle~ Leaf La.ke is a 
policy question and should be. d1Jct:.s.su 
and &nsvered by the Goverci:g !earl~ !he 
consensus of the pl~r.ners vsis to ::.llov 
a.·c·'l~l-p~n~• ~~~.~ on t~· ·ev•aP• ~, d~~· ~-. ~ V _...,_v ~~~-~ • ~~ ~~--~ W• -~ • C-~ 
"'""nt no... . n th • ,.. , ... ~ s--.. ·'"; ,,i •-· ,.. ' ........ • .. :i. • .c a. ea s a..... 1,,...,_.,_ .......... _. "".&. 

that develop~ent 1 le~gth cf ti:e •g~J~ct, 
develop~cnt h~s been associate4 Tit~ · 
Fallen Lc!k.:f Lcke. Sa::e cer.erc.l c er:.di tip,:. 
prev:iils in the c:::.ze o:f ;;uoicor. E:,q. ~:C.e:11 
are further identificntio~~ a: ln~i c~:• 

' . . . -
ability th~t indic~te ~hat 4evelcp:~nt 
should rea.sons:>ly be reta.ii:ed vtt·:.9ut c.e• 
to the envircn::.ent. It should o,. recoga-: 
ized that in the ca.3~ of l} acd 2) ttat 
dcvelop:.:cr.t is being restricti:l t~ .its 
present boundaries. 3. Agree. :~i~ 
poses no :lajor proble:: ~nd the st:.oject 
property could conti!'lue in a ~on•co~tor:-. 
ing ~tatus. 4. This is again a policy 
qcestio~ tor ~he Gov. Boey in tte ca~e o! 
Glenbrcok. It should b~ ~·v1~ tee. :,.~-: -~~a.t. 
the Land Capability.:ap ¥as. restuiie~ tcr 
this area. e.nd indicc.te a. l,a.ru! capa"bi..li~:, · 
or ·5, which vas not ideitiriad:•t the 
tiree orig!.n-al plans vere z:a,de~ 5. Are.:. 
south of Skyland to re:~i~ as lcv ~~nsit~ 

· 6. To ·be revieved bj Di.ck .t!le!'l. 7. :-o .. 
comment. 8. Tlle area belov Ze;,~yr Poi::tt. 
Douglas Co.,. does identity ao:e:probU~a 

i ,· 

'i- .• 
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1. Conti~ued associated between lar.d use plan and lend 
capability. Provisiocs in the ordir.an:e, 
however, recognize the existe~ce cf such 
conflicts and ~akes provisio~ for re­
s~riction of land use, unless land cap­
ability can be shovn to be satisfactcry to 
allow for develop~ent. · 

Gene.ra.l 2. 
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l. ~vely~ ~. Ku~aisa 
(:.etter ds.ted 

. A~g~st 21, 1971) 

2. ~Gerald ~artin 
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:Cec. 15 S1:b­
Cc~:ittee ~eeting 

De::. · 15 S1-:l:­
Cc::ittee ~eeting 

Et ~cCert~y, Pres. 
Sie:ra ~evada Realty 
Le'tter dated 
11/11/71 

Jack Va~ Sickle, ~ep­
res~=t!~g selt and Van 
Sickle E~terprises 

: 

J 

COW-iENT 
r * 

Request change of zoning of her 5.3J'acre parcel 
to R-H category. Pr.operty located,'im· South 
Lake Te.hoe. 

City of South Tahoe, presently zon·•4 1-T. 
Regional ·p1an e:hovs Medium Density. 'llould 
request·it to be High Density. 

16 acres bein~ Lot 3 of Tahoe V-alley Center 
Unit 3~ Request Plan shov Commercial instead 

of Medium Density. 

I and tour others are involved in pr•farins~~ 
project for the development of lots. l thro\1gh 
8 in l!ee.vcnly Vnlley Village subdi~islon. The 
property is currently zoned R-T. We have learned 
that you have tl1rust our property ·into land 
capability zone 2~ making it undevelcopable. 
This is not entirely satisfactory t<fu~-and we 
would like the opportunity to revieu with you 
-...hat our plann.in6 proposes end we vent to learn 
from you vhat the true te~t~ .are. 

See El Dorado County~ item 19 
.· 

; 
l 

: 

·-·~r 

\ 
l 
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RECOMMENDATIONS 

( 

Should be ~edium density. Reco:~end 
Plan reflect the sa:e. 

Agree. High Density vould be accept­
able with its relationship to the 
adjacent areas. 

Com~ercial voulc not be appropriate 
Land Use, hovever Ccc:ittee agrees 
to placing parcel in High De~sity. 

These properties haYe a·developa.ble 
status according to the present 
Regional Plan and ordinances. 
Recom~end it re:ain as is. 

.. ---So~th Lake Ta~oe l, · 
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"~• • ?LACEa COUSTY, 

l. Al Fiske 
Aieney ?-:e et i ng 
Aug::st 25, 1971 

2. Bill Chidlaw 
A'gency !·1eetini 

. August 25, l971 

3. Don Beck . 
Agency Meetin2 
A:!gust 25, 1971 

4. AlbeTt E. Schlesinger 
Letter dated August 31, 1971 

S. Warren E. Evans, President 
Jlueridge Developm~nt Corp. 
L~tter Dated B/28/71 · 

Request that the Homewood Ski area master plan 
be the guide to development and that ·the General 
Plan reflect the same. 

Request thnt the Star Harbor project be placed 
in a dcvelopable uso area rather than the plan 
designation of Recreational Use • 

Request that Unit #2 and #28 of Kingswood 
Kest Subdivision on the Truckee shortcut 
be pla~ed in a Medium Density classification 
per General Plan, to coincide with their 
development densities. 

Requesting the 24 acres ncross Highway 28 from 
the north shore be retained as Commercial zone 
in~tead of recommendation fo~ acquisition. 

Our propcirty, located l mile NW of Kings Beach 
on State Highway 267, is under a master plan 
showing appr·ox. 9 ac'tes of our land High Density, 
approx. 6 acres Gen•ral.Commerci&lr and re­
maininf 6S•l/2 Acres in Low~Density Resid•n­
tial. General Plan·indicated entire property 
as low Density _Residential. We reciuest that the 
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It is recoi:11:iended that the Ho=e..:ood Ski 
area master plan be revie~ed by Placer 
County as the Regional Flan ce~tainly 
identifies it as a ski area~ The de­
tails of the plan, however, would be 
the responsibility of Placer County 
working with the developer after the 
appropriate ordinances and plans have 
been adopted. 

Disagree with com~entator on basis t~at 
compiete study should be aade after plan 
is adopted and after all ordinances are 
developed. Ordin~nces as now proposej 
will provide for redress fro~ the Lacd 
Capabilities Nap, which is the basis of 
staff opinion. 

Reiommend that any develop:ent that is 
proposed above the upner level hi6h~ay, 
as reco~~ended on the.plan, be se=io~sly 
considered for General Forest cesignaticd. 

Reco~~end that the local agency ~ake 
findings on this request with thi 4~0 
sc:.:.lc maps. 

Rccc~mcnd the General Plan reflect the 
developwent•s approved master plan re: 
h • • ·1 igner use. rowever, where develou-
nent plan conflicts with const=aints 
area, capability map to supersede. 

Placer l.. 



S. Ccntir.ucd 

6·. ~-:illiar:l H. r;acL.iughlin 
Letter Dated 9/2Y71 

7. George H. DeBacker 
Letter Dated ~/17/71 

8. Graham and Ja~es, Attorneys 
Letter Dated 9/1S/71 

9 • Pa u l · J • r-! o ye r 
Letter Oatpd 9/17L71 

'•c-• . 
T.ihc,c General Pl~n 'l:'og.:.rd our prescn~n~ 
arid incorporate it in your fin&l consideration. 

Request that tho llor;1cwood Ski area and all ski 
3rcas located immediately adjacent to the Lake 
where drain~gc surface runoff is c.loscly related 
refrain from further expansion. 

· Trimont Lnnd Company, located in Placer County 
requests th&t approximate!~ 40 acres of their 
ski complex be designated Tourist Commercial 
between the ski area nnd tho adjacent Low Den­
sity Residential Land Use. They request this 
on the basis th::it other ski complexes in, the 
Basin have similar commercial value r•lated 
to the ski complex. 

On behalf of the 207 families who own homes at 
Tahoe Tavern and Tahoe Tavern Shores, urge you 
prohibit development or use of any kind of the 
64 acres of property adjacent to th~se commun- · 
ities, said parcels owned by the Federal Govern­
ment. 

Request that the entire Powder Bowl Ski area be 
shown on the General Plan as it now exist$. 
Evidences are that the ski area as shown now 
does not adequately cover said area.-

t.f 
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Agree th:it hif!h st~!".!:irc!s r.u,st be ttai:• 
taincc! in tho c~so ci .lll s~:i'~ce 1:un .. 
off. Uomcwood Ski area -is only ski 
area i~~cdtately adjacent to take. :On• 
going progr:ir.is and ·unJcr. \\.ly>a.:d st.:0ul~ 

. ; '· t 
, '.' .· t,:, ·: . '~ .~' -

· · ·con-ci:.uod to be ::loni.to:rcd in o~de:: _tv 

~i0.:~Jj11t!{ .... 
gu:lrantce that no. d~'!.~::~l·: :·:5 l:==~cts on 
Lake Tat~~ ~e generate~ fro~ the •ki. 
area. 

st:.. ff b c_ 1 i CV Cs th :it s ti. b j e Ct :- e; t! Cs t ,i i 
appropriate &nj was r.ot ~csi;r.1~e! 
spi;;-cific~lly on the Pla:'l in tl.at tt~te· 
wa.s at that time questi4n Qf or~inanco~ 
in"tcrpreta.tfon of accessory use 'Ut A: · 
s1:i ·.area. This woulJ ·rel:lo,ve ,any: coa.:fu"','c:· 
sion ab.:>ut the exis:ence of a slfi 'ba:s:-i:s · 
solely in connection i-:i th ·thls s.k:i .a:re1:: . 

· The specific disposition of us~ of ihe .~4 
acres_. l:hi le in Federal ownership_. s~~ld 
be referred to the Rcri~nel Ag~ncy far . ~.-. . . .... . . -, ., appropriate aeterc1nat1on c~ pu,~ic~se 

· before disposition. The Cc:pact de;idcd 
'that _the Federal Governo~nt wi 11 coocperatt, 
with the Regional Government in such 
matters. ·, 

To all:1y the £e~rs of the Po-,c~:-- So~~l -S'ki 
area, the plan s~~~n i•_:crte~2l in nature.: .. 

~ l 
! 

' 

Dctail_s of the·_ski 2re3 t:~uiJ !':i:"iJtcipa:ll'y ;- .· ! . 
be the responsibility of identi:i"Q•tion · 
by.Placer County. Th~i• is an·exis:t!ng J 
facility an4 we generalljr ai;~• ~ith~.the . , 
retention of ·this ski .arJ&.,.i, ~. · 

. . . .- 3.c-.;-r. • •. 

-, "..! ,' ' 

'•J., 
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10. Leo \;yrsch 
te~ter Dated 9/18/71 

) 

11. Ja::es ?. English, t•i.D. 
Letter dated 9/16/71 

12. Graha~ and Janes, Attorneys. 
Letter Oated·9/18/7l 

) 

13. H. H. Grundfar 
Letter dRted 9/17/71 

) 

co;.::.:r:~~T 

Request our parcel located in Section IO, Town­
ship 16N, R17E, containing 80 ~cres, Assessor's 
P3r~el #87-060-06, re~~in in its preseit zoning 
status of two rosidences per acre. General Plan 
at this time docs not reflect these derisities. 

Rcqu~st th3t General Plan designations of Public 
Bc3ch between the Homewood and Placer County-El 
Dorado County line be clarified inasmuch as many 
of i:he areas sho\m thereon are not the .most de• 
si~ous for public access. 

Request that properties held by Moana Oevelop­
~cr.t Corporation retain their zoning status as 
property was ,urchascd. Properties in que•tion: 
180 ~crcs ~t Dollar Point, North Lake Taboo (Chi 
quapin); 10 acres of property known as Cedar· 
Point on the west shore~ one. mile sout~ of Tahoe 
City; 13 acres of Commercial zoned property, 
!Hghway 89 across from Tahoe Tavern P1:operties; 
S acres of land adjacont to Tahoe Shores in 
Tahoe City. 

We are o~ncrs of Lot 45, Blk R. Highland Greens 
#2, Assessor's Parcel #193-350-03.- Our prese·nt 
zoning is TR3 allowing five units per acre. We 
spccific~lly request that this zoning status 
remain and so designated on the G~neral Plan. 

' 

.:-n 
over 
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REcc:::.:~~-:o.; TI ~xi ,, .·.. . , " ._.,: .~: \:~-5~}~~~--
Tni s area in the Gener:ll Fc:-,e'lt · catf;i:y > · 

:ind lool:s to be di vic!,11d· by the uppet- le- t 
vel hir,:-.· . .-~\' ~:'C"::-~ed en t~~ rl:in, ract:i-- . \ 

• . • ~ • • - ... -: • •• ._.· •. lo-. ,_ • .:,' •• "'9! ~. - ',· _. ' i'f , 
tl~l~t l,..., :"..: •.• .J.:..al .a..-:, I.:•.••·--• ......... _,,..,.:&t.1.w.•••.{ - '•., i' 
acquisi:ion. 

Explan~tions at publie ~-:-~ri -:;. !i:w·e sa.i.: 
the public beac!t !-:·•-::;.:.! 'i,: r . .:;.·~,~·~nly t:p,· 
COn<:entrnte at~-!,...".'·.:·:~•• ~--<.~• .. :.,-=r.S S~l.1-'l'it 

Recommend the lSO acre shoreline pareel 
stay in re ere 2, ti o:. ~-·:fyh so.:"· :1!.~cwa:u;e 
t o o t h er a r e :!. i::, r: .: ,: :· t tty ~ 7 :~ 3 · o t :. et 
subject re~~:;;;st s!!-:uj,f i:.e eir-~th~t 10 
P.i.:icc.r Cot:::-ty rela-..ive to· t:1~ ,~cstic;i 
of specific zoning f.OJ'. speeitie pr0peri1,::,, 
within the framework of the ·l-eneral ·.P,l••~' 

Due to t!'lc seal~ cf the Regi "na. l l> tan, th~• 
det:iils of a lot-by-lot veri.::.cation of, "· 
zoning must be ·the responsibility of -
Joc~l covernncnt. The qa~stion·o~ t~e 
density of suoj ect property .i:u. :h.e ::le~­
ibi li ty within the fra.:.ework of· t~e .. b-1'04'4 
densities of the General Pla'?l .. 

, ' 
~ . ' ~-

•• ,> '••. 

, ' 

. ''-~ ·~~j 
·'. ·._;i;t 
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:c. Charles~- Cr3wford 
~etter Dated 9/20/71 

!5. Tahoe City Disposal Co. 
:etter Dated 9/19/71 

16. Po~der Bowl Ski Area 
~etter Dated 6/12/71 

1 7 • ?•1. F • J or. e s 
~{•~er (undated) 

• i:i ,. v • n I .:. .. • ..c .. 1.nney -ay r.provei:',cnt 
Association. Letter Dated· 
9/14/71 

19. Dave T~cker, Perini 
Proeerties. Letter Dated 
9/3i11 

( 

That the public Beach designation on th! General 
Plan running fron Homewood south recognize the 
oroucrty ownors' association of Moana Beach, 
~xt~nding app~oximately 1000~ south of McKinney 
Creek will remain under assoeiation~st•tu~ and 
comply with the General Plan. · 

Assessor's Parcel 194-010-02 and 94-010-12, lo­
cated in Section 6, TlSN, Rl7E. This p~opcrty 
h~s been zoned C4 in Placer County for quite some 
time. We strongly op~ose being placed in a Gen­
eral Forest category and would respe.ct.fully re-. 
quest to maintain•our Commercial,stitvs. 

Request that the north half of s~~tion 3, TlSN, 
Rl6E, be changed from General fo~est to a 
Limited Resource zone. 

We have 80 acres lo~ated in Pincer County, 
Section 10, TlSN, R17E, adjacent to Agate Bay 
Development. Property presently zoned TR-1-V-
20-LUI. Your plan refers to General Forest on 
this parcel. We req~est that p~esent zoning 
be acknowledged. · 

The proposed population density 0£ the Lake 
Tahoe Basin be held to the origin,1 plan calling. 
for 134,000 people. Any additional casinos 
c:illcd for on the Plan do not meet the objec­
tives of the Basin. Respectfully ~equest that 
thcs.e be considered strongly and related to. 

We are concerned about our densi~y reduction 
from 300 units to O. Request s~fficient den­
sity be picked up in our fccthill area west of 
the highway and that our plans call for quasi­
public beach end recreational area adjacent to 
our property be in conformance with t.he GP. 



( 

\ 

( 

( 

( 

General Plan and syobol cf beach acc<:ruat 
for this which ~ould in~lude quaai­
public. Agree with eor.oel\tatoT. 

A suggested adjustment prov!-:.:..;; f~-r a 
Service Coru:iercia.l use i:s warra.nted':fot1

; 

this location. 

Same comment as Item 9~ 

s_-., 1 as Item 10 -:- P.ee:\i:+.r .. ..:: i :•~t:.s :;~.:p•; 
er.;;,y be-considered ,1.n .a.cctu1sition prG .. 
gram. 

Population wi l1 be as determined bf area, 
calculated on finaliied GP. ~a~it.g :.s 
now covered by previout agree.ncnia na..1.t 
under li•State Compa~t. and will ~• ccrn,~\ 
trolled thereby. 

Suggest this d~ve 1. O::'!'P.~! ',-"..•l" ;;; : ~t.: itial'll­
a l data fo1· ,:.-·.;..:::• .... .,.;~'.-•.:• -~-,.:den G? 
and Land C"'p.;.:.;.;.d.:r. :;~ . .-i;.!.;..t. .. ,.:. ~ii~ quasi• 
pu':)lic boach in this ar.ea be ~ccepttrd as 
conforming to GP. 

?la.cer J+. 

f .. , 
; 
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:? J • J o e l -~ . Sh ou s e 
Letter Dated 8/31/71 

21. Joseph Trianchero 
Letter D~tcd 9/18/71 

, i 

22. Lake·Tahoe Gold Nining 
C~=pa~y by Finley J. Gibbs 
Letter dated 9/8/71 

. i 

23. Howard M. Turner 
Letter -dat~e 9/8/71 

. 
24. Property Counselors~ Inc. 
Telegra~ dated 9/21/71 

! 

291 
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CQr-i~H::,rr s RECC~:: ::: :--:~.'. ":" r (''' ~ -------- :.:...:..=:..----------------------------------------
Layton-Tahoe properties, 80 acres, Assessor's 
Parcel ll94-010-01 and 94-010-10, locntod in tho 
~Wl/4 of Section 6, TlSN, Rl7E, be regarded with. 
its present zoning of TR-1 (LUI 310). Plan indi­
cates these properties in an acquisition area. 
Lotter refers to Aehiro-Giannini properties. Com­
ments covered by Tahoe Disposal Company herein 
above. 

As owners of Parcel #87-060-06, the S1/2 of 
Section 10, Tl6N, Rl7E. I firmly beli.evc it· 
should Teoain the same as it was in the past, 
two .families per acre. 

l'lc have been. advised th.:1.t c~:--:- 1::-.--:i·.-.\,_.··:.-,·, namely 
in Section 13, Tl4N, R:.:S~i. =.!: !' ..... , l" County and 
the old Tahoma resort p::::,:).-..:.· i.•.;,r .";:,;...ted in Sec-. 

,tion S,. is in conflict w::·.; 1·, /'•·,: • :.'t:t.)pc:c:ed GP. 
t'/e wish to protest anr "'"'·;, ,:.-' ~ .'. cur -<l,;,:.it-:;ies 
and would hope that the fin~l plan would re­
Jlcct the densities already existing in 

·''ttf'e:r~n~e thereto. ·· 

Ne ~~•s~ion the applicntion of Recreatio~al qse 
in the Homewood area~ Wj ha~e felt that the 
.low. densLtr tesid~ntial wiU. remain on the 
Hom:cwood,; s:hoi:elin~. · · 

. ··oe'nlllal' Plan should .reflect Ma$ter Plans for 
·flngswood 2lt,.:Lnd p-orti9n.of.:Kingswao4 ; •~n.

1 
_,.• • 

, property· ownod· by· this .company on Highway 267 • 
.. . :~·::.;a!tJste.~~.~'tJJf' ~:e'!u:•s~ t~Jl,'th~se cht~ges lt.e 

See Ite~ 15 for Tahoe Disposal Co. 
La)'ton-Tahoo properties arc reco:1:.e::tec 

·fer low don;ity residential. · 

Same as ·Item 10. 

Portion of property located in Secti~n ;s 
is in Lbw Density Rcsidenti~l d~~ :~a 

· T :: l- : ::: :i. r e s or t pr ope r t y is ,; . :- ·. ; · . . · . · -
Cv:o- ... ~·. ;;•"~ial on tl1e Plar.s. ~-- / · , ..... ..,.'.: !.he 
pl.:.,. stay as is. 

Generally 3gree with corn~ent prov!ie~, 
however, that snecific location$ for 
4uasi;..p1biic beach access sho~Jd b.e .:ic,;e 
in Hom•woo• aroa • 

See rec.onunendation for !tea .3. 

l;. , .. ,·,. '· 
.., .•. ':µ' ., 

~ 

,,, '.; 
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2 5 _.!... • G • ?. ~.it s : C · 
_ -~!l~!i!e Co=aerva~ion - . . ;ca=;. Letter dat•d 

o/!.')/Tl. 

-;_5 1"'·~---,-~ - ..,,.,_1-, __ 
Lette:-
9/2/71 

J. .. raldi 
da.ted 

.. . , , 
-;7.::.as-·A -::e ... ry ... . . ---- .., ... , 

!..e~-:e::- dated 
g/25/71 

25~ictard F. Zla: 
Letter eated 
9/21/11 

29 ?.al;,!! P.a"t:.scbe 
• - ... -cy . . .r.c--•• :.eet:.ng 
a12;111 

Jr. 

''"' ., ·.J:.,: 

;,. ,,.,,, 
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With reference to Star Harbor Development, work· 
which h4s bc~n n~cocintcd by o~r Board vith this 
d~ve1opment on providinc breakwater protection 
would be severely hampered if this development 
were not allowed to continue. We hope consider­
ation i~ given to this develop•ent for the con~­
tinuance of our program. 

I have a lot in the Lake Tahoe Park Subdivision known 
as Lo, 45, Highl&nd Greens Unit #2, »resently 

. I . 
~oncd TR-3. I vould like to hnve this zoning 
~ctained and ~ould be opposed to any. change in'its 
use., 

In behalf of tho Fenech property, located on Hivay 
28 south .of Late Forest Drive~ 1ahoc City, Assessor~ 
Parcel 193-020-11 and 93-020-13 and 94-140-12, I 
ra£pectfuliy request that the many conflicts in 
ret~r~rice to thi~ property b~ r&solved as follows: 
1. Request to peimit retention of entire sit~. 
2. To per~it an improvernent density of 4 
dvel1ing units per acre. 

~Y property is Lot 9 th.rough l.2, Tahoe Vista: Re­
subdivision ot Cal-Neva~ 100 ft. fro•!Cal Neva 

. Lodge~ »resently zoned R-4-n. It epp~ari to b• 
d.esizr1a.ted Generul l•'orest under the Geheral Plan. 
x· strongly oppose this Plan· end. would hope· my 

, PtesJant zon1!'lg voul.d be continu~d. 
/.',,,,.-• ·:.;:• ; ,'(, • I "'I\•,• . .,_ ,. 

Disagree. Breakwater separate fro~ 
d~velo~~ent a~d should be consi~ered 
separate. 

The details of this specific zoqing 
will of ntcessity ~ave to be vdrke4 
out vith Placer C~~nty. It is 
entirely proba.bl,e ttat the r·eq ... est 
can be ackriovlcdced. 

Subject area is in a hisb hazmrd la:4 
capability classification. Dispc3ition 
of property as tor the balance ot the 
area is. sucgested fer either recre£tiona1. 
or o,neral Forest ua~, probably~~­
quiring ultiaate acquisition. 

It appears subject proper~y is ~art of 
the Tourist Co~m~rcial cc;plex ~t th~ . 
north state ~:tne, @.nd that tr.a p:op•:-t7 
il1 not a part OJ t!ut .gree~'belt'~ i>ut·· a. par-: 
o-r said .tl'our1·st Col:1!:eJ-cia.i arei •.. A :ore 
',\.~fin.it~ 4etermir.a.tion vi.ll b-e t:1t=-de by 
li>.co.l · 2onf,ng. · 

lecommeiul. that 'ihe ~ocal Agcney nake 
findings o.n:thi$ ~equcst· wi't1-' lOC .,, 

· •• a 1 e r.,a ~.• •'·. .: . !·,, , 
,.:,,J· 

', ':- ,/ ', ' 
gj 

,, · Placer t.· 
• 
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30. E~ro!d Perichan 
Public Hearing 

,,, 12/S/71 

31 

32. 

33. 

( 
3 l• ... 

35. 

( 

~rs. Edvard D. Patton 
tet~er da.ted 
ll/16/71 

M~~tin J. Snitsen 
Letter dated 10/26/71 

Flo7d V. Carnell and 
B:1?:!a V. Carnell 
letter dated 
ll.!.B.71 

Jose?h Q. Joynt, Attorney 
representir.g Heraan 
S:='!<;1'er, etux 
Let-:er dated 
ll/23/71 

Adol?h ~oskovitz, Attorney 
re~reser.ti~g Paul Nave an4 
?a.ul~~avrecce, etus 
Lett.e:- dated 
12/2/71 

?.epresentin.s "James Vis.o-·& A-ssoc!a.-:t"•ir: _ov:nera 
ot Eavle Rock e.nd Fleur Du ·;Lac. ·· lioquest 
prese~t zo:ie be reta.in.ed-on ~ach parcel. 
Plan now shows recreatto~al. 

' . 

I vish,to protest the ;-etoning ,ot ay P,!'Opet'.ty 
en the Truckee River -..J.ow 1ahoe .Ci t.y tt:oa 
C-3 to·Greenbelt 

I c~n Placer Co. p~rc,ls 19~~~80~23 .~nd 
95-llQ-10, known as Ta.hoe City L~mber Co ... •. on 
the Lover Truckee. The property consists'.ot 
5 acres and is zoned C-3 and I object to,the 
General Forest designation. 

We own.Placer Co. parcels# 95~110~06 and-09, 
located on Hight.ay 89 ac·roea fl·oa the IA:lo;e City' ·.• 
Lumber Co. Out property is.· zonet C-:;L.-#'nd- we 
oppose the designs. tion of Genera;t;. J'orett-. 

?-~r. and Mrs. Hcrt1an Schaefer ov:a Pl-..cer Co. 
Parcels # 95-110-06, 07, 11 and 12. · . Th•s-e 
properties e.re downstream fl'Olil L.a.ke Tahoe 
on tee Truckee River. The t'irst 01°,tu1.ro--el is 1d1.e · 
Schaefer residence, the tl'lird par,c:el isthe 
Pfeifer House Restaurant. · Pleas•iprotect 
the ,,• ested interests of :ny clie·nt.s. 

My clien:ts '-"On a.pproxi::iately 30 acff$ 0 of 111.nt\· e.t. 
the intersection of State li~y 28 and: Lake 19,est · 
Drive on the south side of State Jhry- :28 :a.ntl on 
·the east side of Lake Forest Drive-. ."llhe< lind is 
zoned by Place:r Co. as· SC-1)S ( Shopping :ocjttrter :wit'h· 
design control). It is shown ou the propoautd. · 
Plan as General Forest. we,request pe,snt: zoaina 
be maintained 

. '-, 

.•_.rr--.­
.•'rl;\;$ Y, 
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Eagle Rock Plan is proposed for 
Recreation and reco~~er.d it re~a~:. 
Fleur De Lac Develop=ent ~eets 
capability requiremer.ts and would co:~ly 
vith land use, recoz:end lov dansity. 

Reco~mer.d property re~ain in General 
Forest. ~xisting use vill ce contin~ed as 
non-confor~ing, vith ulti~ate 
acquisition.

1 

P.ecoc~end property recain in General 
Forest, Existing use ....-111 oe con~i.nued 
as non- confor~ing with ulti~ate · 
acquisition. 

R~cocmend property re~ain in General 
Forest. Existing use ~ill be co~ti~aed ~­
non-confor~ing, vith ulti:ate 
acquisition. 

Reco~mend property recain in Jeneral 
Forest. Existing use ~ill be conti~aed 
as non-conforming vith ulti~ate 
acquisition. 

Area for the ~ost part is in a high hazard 
capability, that portion ~hich is in & 

•edium to lov hazard should be considered by 
Placer Co. as to ulti=ate use. High 
hazard property should re:ain in Ge~er&l 
Forest, for ultimate acquisition. 

Placer 7. 

3B1 
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l. A!Ti~ Zelver 
!.etter cated 

~ ~ugust 17, 1971 
.. -~ 

2. r, Don Stein=ey~r 
Lett.e:- dated 
9/2/71 

( 
!.etter dated 9/24/71 

,,. 

4. V. H. ~hite, Ger.era! . 
•l•.---.e.,. T,-,c·1~ ... e 'T.;lln 'e ...... _ .... e • , -- ...... ~ - .... g 
GID. Lette: dated 
9/7/71 

( 

CO?✓.?,jEMT 

-·-·· .. 

Representing the Heller :f'at1ily, owners ot 
~pproxi=ately 13.95 acres on Lakeshore Blvd. 
at Incline Village, which is requested to be 
s~~wn on the General Plan as Lev Density 
~e~idential category rather than Recreational 
Area. 

Our ,roperties, Brock~ay Springs and Mou5tain 
S~atovs are shovn in·Medium Density and they 
should be Maxicu% Density of up to 15 units 
per ~~re. We request the appropriate changes 
be made prior to final ~dopticn. 

I a~ owner of approximately 7 acres vh1ch lie 
south of Village Blvd bounded on the v-est by 
Third Creek and on the east by Kinga Castle 
Way, and it is divided by Anderson Drive. ·our 
property is presently zoned R3 and ve vish 
it to re.::iain. 

To requect recognition of certain areas not 
clearly designated on the G~ne~al Plan ~nd to 
request that a clear stete~ent be made as to 
constraints of t!le land cc.pabilities a.nd to 
request th~t ordinances related to the Tahoe 
Regional Plan be adopted prior too~ together 
with the Ge:ieral Plan. It is felt that the 
e:conowic status ot the district is in Jeopardy 
by virt~e of the many progxams relating to 
the General Improvement District 

over 
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REC0!,!MEND/..TI0N'S 

Disagree~ reco::end this aree be in­
cluded in the overall RecreatiQn Pla~ 
and be itemized as an acqu.isition 

·parcel. 

Agree. This was an e~rcr on the ~a? 
that should have been ack~o~ledgec as 
develop~ent has progresse~ to al:ost 
50% of co~pletion at the de:sity i~ 
question. 

Reco~mend Medium De:sity Reside~tial 

Agree regarding prepsra~icn ot·cre!:­
ances ar.d plans. A separate ec~~G=ic 
icpact analysis hes bee~ prepared :e­
garding proble~s associated vitb 
special districts. 

Washoe l. 

.-,ns ,_,..., 

, L 

.·,'23 ...,.o 
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5. 

9/lS/71 

6. :.er=~~ Tuttle 
Les;~er dated 
9/ll./71 

7. Lec~ar~·E. Eovser 
Kaiser-Aetna 
Le-tter dated 
9/14/71 

8. Le9~ard E. Bovser 
Lette: ~:1teo. 
9/16/71 

Letter datec. 
'9./S/71 

-\ 
.. 

.. 
·• 

We vish to protest the propoced zoning change for 
t::::: V:ln D€:":-!-!~cr-Kin~ Te~ni s Ca:np > 977 Ta.hoe Blvd. 
!ncli=e Villa~e. This pls~ would appare~tly 
prchibit the school fro~ building adequate housing 
for its st~dcnts. We vish to state thet an~ zone 
change th~~ directly intluences our futu~e plans 
be revised • 

.Request ccnfir:mation on a dea.iguationot Public 
5each in front of the 35 private homes bet~een 
Shoreline Circle, just aast of Burnt C"edar 
Beach and Incline Beach e.t Incline Villai;e. 

As ovners of a three-acre pa~cel located_on 
Scuthvood Blvd. at Incline Village, we fiad the 
General Pl~Q designation of Medium Densiti 
Residential. As per Yo.shoe C.ounty Co~mission..: 
ers, this prop1:rty ha.s been zcn&d Hi"-gh 
:Cer.sity Residential and we.feel it :t.s.fight­
fully zoned and would respectfully 'requ-ttst · 
the sa~e be acknovlcdged. 

The General Plan appears to place my property 
in a single family desisnation. My present. 
zor.ihg by Washoe ·County is Cl• or local 
co~::-.ercial. . I requ.est tha.t th.is property rems.in 
in its uresent zo~e status. Location is on 
Tar.oe Bivd. end Incline Village at its inter-· 
section with Northvood Blvd. at the ~orth~. 
vest corner thereof. 

My property, Lot 3, Block 14 of Crystal iay Perk, 
W~shoe Co. a:pr,ea.rs to be located in an Acquisition 
area. l vish to go on record as p~otesting 
this action of the TRPA 

·over 
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Ar.y additionsl use for this ;rcp~rty :e­
garding ~dding oui!dicg ~ill hav~ to 
coraply vith capability ~ap. Student 
housing to be deter:ined by Was~oe 
County. 

To remove any quest ion rege.rdir.g_ subj ec~ area., 
there is no intent by ttis Plan to-troJcse 
thet the 35 private hc:es bet~een S~c~eli:e 
Circle and Incline Bea:h oe a:~uired er 
uied for ~ublic or quasi-public use •. · 

Agree this was not defi~able on o~r s:~ll 
scale map and is in an area vhich is coj­
dusive to high density in its relationship 
to co~mercial. · 

Agree. This is a detail tor Yastce Cou:ty 
to resolve. · 

Shovn as General Forest. Could continue 
to be used as non-confor:icg lot. Kig~t 
not be acquired tor :any years. 

Washoe 2. 

385 
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lO. !. ~- 3=~~n~ Cc. C~erk 
& Cl~r~ 9~ the Eo~rd or 
Co~~~Y Cc~=issior.ers, 
·,ras~oe Co. ~;eveda 
Le,:;te::- c.a.ted. 

.. , ·-· 

9/lc/71 

D~:cald L. Carano 
!.e"tte:- de.ted 
9/14/71 

( .!. • Da\·id c .. Cary, Gen. 
Ub:-., I~cl!ne Village, 
Letter dated. 
9/14/?l 

( 

•',.. . . , 

A~ County Cc~~i:sicnor2' Meeting in Washoe 
County held or. 9/15/71~ the follc~ing order 
vas made, to vit: Resolution, Co~ Svobei 
St!l.te S!:::1ator,. appe<1.red before the !-on.rd 
of Co. Conmisaioncrs and presented•.~ 
!ic:.olution ci tine proble.m!:. o.nd P..sJtcd: ths.t 
the aro::e._ locatcd·above 7000 foot lavel at 
Incline be desienated in Generil Pl•n as 
Hecreationa.l until ve.rious problem:s vel4e 
resolved. · 

I ao the owner of a 1 aere parcel located 
on Kicgs Castle ~ay, ibtiediately adjacent 
to existing tovnhouse aevelopment ~t-Gary 
Casteel. It is cj r~queat that this 
property be zoned so as ,to allGv up to 
8 units. per acre. 

Ttere a=e several areas·vithin our ~or~ area 
as defined as property line sou,tbeast of the 
?•:r. Rose Rii:;~~ .... ay ancl South.rest of Kintrs 
Castle Way a~d bcund~d on the south .by ,the 
Lake. The many conflicts between the existing 
zcnins a.!ld. the ,roposed General Plan a.re hard 
to C:ef ine. Unc..::rstc.nc.i!lg the scales ve. &1'e 
vorki:::ig ·•,d.th, si?::ply stated, this core a:re~ 
should be retair.ed under its pr&sent zoning 
status~- We pppose the Plan's us~ of 4evelop­
~ent reserve as a land category. We oppose 
the Plan's total prohibitio~ of the rtkht to 
d~velop Units 6 and 7 of Incline Viliage •. 
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The· Rc~ion~l Ag,ency'·tertainlY -woul¢ n~K .rant 
to :preclude lo~al gove'!":}ttet"t es~s:blis:.,i.:,J 
more restric-;i•;e st~n.!i.ar.~!. th.::..,,;: it:. tl';.e ~u.se 
of the Regiona.1 Flan.· lfr..1:s appears t.o 'ba t:!Ui 
c.a..ce and if th.is io the d.~si~~ ct W~i!-hC~:t.Cc:,. :: c. 

• 1 • } ' ' ' ' ' ]:~,, 

thon the:y =t:ly Ctlt~cli$h this.' It ~ll,ul4ttft:, ·,. 
recog:1i zed th at tt.a 7 O'.)C • leYel a.t I::::li ::ui · 
runs through several existing sub4iviste:a 
that a.re co::i.plctaly construe tea.. :r:;;1,ii :oulc. 
pose severe problems f~r those prop,tti 
ovners in these·areas. · 

This request .spJ~ars to be reaso:atle; 
boveve~, t~e d~t&ils o~ t~e zo:i~s ~11; ~e 
the res.:ponsibility of wesho-e (:oun:t'J.''. ' 

In the· ca·se of t!le core area at I"Oc!i:...e, t?;-! 

details ot the zoning and iriterpretatioi ar 
the Plan are being \r"orked out at 4co s-·cu .. le in 
concurrence with the Washoe Co. start ~E~,1,~ 
·rn reference to the use of cevelor::e::rt r1nc::?'i';. 
the regio!?el inte:;t w~s t'o., pro;•ia~ ti.-:.t c,:;:?cr-", 
tuni ty to reviev pro!:ile::1 a:reas st::.oh a.s t1iit's ··, 
6 and 7 of Incline Villag~. !11, vie•,.-, cf• ,·:.-e . 
attitude of ~!a.shoe County· at:ict·i:a- la.:td c,ps.if 
bility studies, it ap;,e~s that su"t;j~~t ·"rea. ·· 
should be ide!ltified as· Ge-nera1 F-0::e·-at s.:.~. 
that the develop~!tnt res~rva cat ~Z':>='Y ~•· 
drop-ped :from <fonsid.eratio~. in 90:'th thi's e.r-e~ 
and Glenwood. There:t"cre, disagree vi t.31.:. vb.~'' 
developt!!et:t on Ur.i te 6 & 7 · an4 ~oi:::.t to ~!!.~ 
pa~t e.enials by the local .,a,~:ecy a.e evi.!t;:;.ce · 

. of' local gove~JU:t~int 's not d.esj.ri~li: to al:.~v 
this developl!lent ·to proceej. , .~ . ~ 

' . . - wosl:oe J• 

f;;- '•I 

.. 
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13. !~y c. Robipson 
~~t-:e:- datt;d . 
7i5/71 

, ,. _ ... 

( 

:.,y C. Ro"bi~son 
Let.t-f'l"•de.ted 
T/6/71 

15. Boger Steele 

16~ David Havley 

( \ 

Request that o-:.;.r six-1.cr.e parcel, ·1"~f•rre4 
to .s.::i ?c,~~ cl 12626311, Ar~:::.. -122) f lo~at~a/. · 
o:i t:;c ~ cf -:he Old 1,!r. Rose Hir;hway, be. 
left inn. !-:edii:m Density Rasid-entia.:l :.on• 
as per existing zonin~ (p?oper'ty 1'11. now 
in a General Forect a~eaoilthe,<le:f!.~ra..l 
Plan) · · 

I have t-wo com.x!:crcial p:roptrtiiis i,,d.ent.;i.tl~d'.. 
as Parcel 12226306, Area l~?. c'.,(,)nts.i;l'tii;ltg .ot 
. 627 ac!·es loeuted on the· C:crn'lt7,,ot.·:\f1,1J.-,!lt 
Blvd. and Stru:thlTO-od at Incline Ji·l;la.J~~,. p,u,f ... · 
ct~£e<l. fro!!l Crystal B-a:r Dev~1opr.1en·:t ,,C~. in 
1965 ~s cor:.::::::-cial. I !-w.ve ·e:.1:crth~r:t•,-;rcel 
#12416305, Area 122; consistisg ot l.87 acres 
located on the corner of NortltUood JU.-:va. •. a1id 
Fairway vhieh va.s pu::chase4 :f'rc0m Cty.s..,al !ay 
Develop:nent Co. in May of 1964 &$ e.~~ereia.l 
piece. I r~qu.est that these tV<kJ&rctJ...if 
b.;; ccntinuad in their same use,··~n,. tb~ ·die,aera.l 
Plan. , ,·. 

Requests property h.i pl::ice4;in Rutal. :J•t~t~s, 'i. 
ncv shovn as Recrea.ti-01l&.l .011- the G~e,ta.l 
Plan. 

Eight e.cre :parcel In<:line Vili~St.::~&$t $14e, 
of Fairview· Prive just Bort~ (ft t1it,:r"ti1•et.ion 
vi th driveway. Raqµest to ha.v••:t.,..,.:o;~ntLt:7 
applied to pare el. . . 

\ 
I 
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Recc:~er.d Rural Estates 

Agree, however, ~his is a detail being 
vorked out vith Washoe Cou~ty. o~~ 
small scale plan vas icpossible to use 
i~ identifying this small of a parcel. 

· Reco~~end the Plan stay the same, leavi:g 
the property in Recreatio~. 

Recom~end that the existing zoning of Washoe 
County be applicable. 

Yas!loe 4 
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CC!~~~:.'.ITT :..TO,.:;R:,_ _________________ _.;::.C.;:::O.:,.;M:.:.l•':.::d!;:,:!-:.,.1':'::..• _;;._ _________ _ 

?a~l =· Vright, V.P. 
Sec-?reas. for Tahoe· 
!~cli~e lic=es, Inc. 
Let:.er dated 
ll/!.3/71 

Letter dated 
11/13/71 

~arvi~ ?. Klassen 
~epresent!~g Dant 
!~vest:ent Co. and 
self. Letter dated 
ll/9/71 

:Ca 7iC C. C a.:-ey, 
Gez:.. !-!a.::aeer, 
!r.clir.e Village 
Let~er de.ted 
12./1/71 

~evre~ee ~- Elli:an 
Lettet dated' 
12/5/71 

He req'.lest that the 2.3 ac,r:es 'knovn as 
Incline Crest 3-! be zoned for at least 
10 uni ts per a.ere ,a.nd that the .. ,, .. 613 
acres just north of and. borderin-3 
Incline Cro:..t 3 Subd.~vi-sion, be zoaed 
for at 1e·a.~t 8 .:.nits. per. acre ·' 

Request that lot 2,. Block H, Ne11a:da. · 
Vista Subdivision be retained in ita 

-current R-2 (duplex) &oning. 

Requcstinz on behalf ot the ovners of 
record that the Whispering Pines 'SU~• 
division be. retained at th•, pret:Httnt 
R-3 duplex zoning 

Requ~st that not less than 1580 units ~e 
alloved on our 3400 acres of le.nd ncrtb 
of I~cline Villaze or we are willing 
to negociate a sale or exchang~ to a 
public azcncy. We ~re reservine ,rig~ts 
co:terred by the Conpact~ Sec. VI A 
as to our panorama point pa~~e. Purtber, 
ve believe tn~t t::e develop.nent reserve 
designation is so ambiguous as~to be 
totally unworkable. 

Ny 24 n.crc pn.:·cc l, n'.lmbcr 122-0.1-025 
· loc~ted on the ~:orth side of Ta:i..oe .Blvd. 
v€st of Bed Cedar Drive ha$ ~ecn do~a­
zoned fron E-1 to A-4, or f'rom 2:.9 units 
per acre to one unit .per 5 aere.s. I 
request that this property be :r,uone,4•;1)o 
e.·!!lore reasonable density, Pl•~·•-:-e:~atirm 
TR?A existing ,zoning _of this. pro1rer1:y. 

.·over 
-.~ao 

:·•.· 
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RECOMME??DAT!O!-lS 

This property is in keepi~g vith tte 
existing zoning as per plan. Density 
determined by land capability. 

This property appears to be i~ 
compliance with local zoning and the 
General Plan. 

Recp~~er.d that the General Plan 
remain as is. 

Recom~end the reduction of raserve in 
Unit 6 by 160 acres - and add to Plan 
70 acres of reser~e in vici~ity o! U~i~ 
7, as land capability d~ter~ines. 

Recommend lov density be placed on !his 
property as_ it is not in ~onflict with 
present plan, sherc- capability level is 
bad, no development should be alloved. 

'tla>s?l.oe 5. 
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~==~::c~: EL :OEADO COUNTY 

1. 

2. 

3 .. 

( 

. 
•• 

r 

=:-::!~ Blecf.tur:1 
A;;J::r.cy !!eeti:.g 
8/25i7l 

:"alle~ !.ea.! Lake 
f,:-ope~ty Ov:1ers 
.Le-c .. e:- dated 
8/25/71 

Rooert R. wa.tson 
letter da.tE:d 
9-17-71 

Ro':-e~t Za~g 
Lett er de:tec. 
9/2/71 

. 
• £ 

Request that the development of Lake Country 
Ectatec, located midway bet:een Mcy~rs and 
Sout~ Shore be placed in the developable 
category inas~uch as they have an Agency 
approved Master Plano~ the total project. 

Request the present development on the vest 
side of Fallen Leaf Lake be recognized on 
the map. 

Request that C~l-Pacific Resources, Inc., . 
property located at Tahoe Paredise, specifically 
~ahoe Paradise Unit #34 (present zoning, R2 -
shcppir.g ce:-.ter site), present zoning CP, Ta.hoe 
Paradise Unit #7 {present zonine R2), Tahoe 

. Par~dise Units #6, #7 and #8 (present zoning high 
density cc~=~rcial and industrial), Hot Springs 
site (present zoning R2). These units-all appear· 
to conflict vith their status on the General Plan 
and that they request that the Agency consider 
their present zoning status and recognize it on 
the General Plan • 

Requesticg Lot 3, Tahoe Hills Unit· #I, be 
considered a buildable lot and so designaged on 
the General Plan. 

.. 
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Recommend to place _this property in 
Development Reserve only in areas not 
~learly identified as ~eadov or marsh­
lands and/or belo~ the 100 year 
flood plain. 

Disagree on ba-s.is of Plan pr.oposa.l to 
create~ ~ajor greenbelt area ia the , . 
southwest portion of Laite 1.a;hoe.. Pro,pe-rt,y,1,~­

ovners could be phased out ei th~r .:.:-:.d-~r . 
~ite Est~te or Lon.g-Ter~ .Acq.ui si t':!.c:i ~ • · 
ther"'by preservins,-,rear1or.:~ole f>ild eq.uit-

. ab-le "righ.t~ to use of proper_ty. · ·,<'· 

Recommend Unit #3'4\:-e:.::l.in c..s tow Der.sit;t,:'Pt.::r-. 
Pl~.n. Recor.cend Co::.:::erc:!.al be _i;:!:ter:..::~ee. 1::y 
County •. Reco~~ccd P~:!.t #7 pre~ently %0~~~ 
R-2 be left in Gener~l Foreat as ~~cv: c~ 
Pl3.n.. Hot Springs site :p·es~n~lY z:oeed a.-iij ,,-.'<' 

1 

b~ o. determination· by Coi.nt.y.. ~-?:.:~• 2-a.ra.i!se;::·:. · 
Ac!di tion !!6, #7 a.rid #o. pre~er.t.::, ~~~:.:~f !.-el .... 
and Industrial to be ple~ed in G~~e~a~ ~o=e,~:: 
instead of Iiov Densi t:;. as Sho,.·:i: or: ?:i.an. f-l"e• · 
North and West ot Unit #34 b.e placed in G~i;a;a:J. 
forest instead ot Lev Density a.a, per pla::i.. ;,, 

The subject e.r-ea again is in ~roxi,::i ty. to t-~e .:.,-, 
vest sho;re General Fo.:-est·and gree!lbelt arei.. 
also identifi-ed in a high constraint . lac~ ca;p-. 
ability cla.ssi:flicatior.. ?r-eteet. • lo~a va.~ld 1"• 
alloved to be· f'!'andfathered u?ii~r c~~re~t , ' 
ordinance:t proposal, Utere'by e..J.lovirii :::•••4~• 
ao·ie and e.xteu,4e4 use ot proper.ty until_ · ~ · 

·e.cquire4. 

·. J 

.• 

. ,. -' 

. ,... 

', '.' 

!', 

'·'"" 
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::::~er eated. 
$/3/71 

Let.~er c.a.ted 
9/'2:.0/71 

S::-igc•Ebright 
I.e~t.er ur:.la.ted. 

Villi~: R. 2&ckey 
Lett~:- dated 
9/21/71 

( 

Wes-:ern U::-'be.n :)avelopment Inv~st:::ent iC$~. requests 
t::.:::.~ tb.ei!" 47 lots in Tahoe Hilla Suodiv'isio11,. Meek~ 
B'2..y, :s in an a.cq;,iisition ares: and:·· to.at '.:t:he l)~e.1:en.t 
C.::::e ral Forest ~rea. Speeitically, .. t'h'f.Y .w~ul4. 
l{ke the Plan to show and re,fl.ec:t ,,,;fihei? ,_,_. a.a 
F:es ident ial • 

Request that Glenwood Park, located fHt&l" Meeks. 
Bay, be shown as a residantial •r•~~or it 
ac'!uisi tion :progr(!r:. is set up to h:::.ve 'r,e)i's,oa,a.'QJ;.a 
assur~::1ce that .money will oe a.llo.,ca.tei for , 
purchase of this area. · 

That Casca:de PrO'l'H!:~ties ?:1,atte."'nct .. ~14i:ted 
":;:~l:oe Be.si:.i. TJ2,;refore, tll;;y ~d10311f not" b~ , 
plc.ced in an a.?ee. th;.;.t vou..ld b,eL~et.:rime.A"'Sil. 
to their investuent. Ca~cade ?ftOJ'.ttt.f;e .. a•:a.re 
now shown in General ~or~st. ' · 

Request that 37. 6 acre p&x-cel adj~cen.t ·.to' 
southern boundary Sue;ar Pine Point Par:~,..., 
cvnee by the Lazard family~ be reaogn1~e4. 
a& a developable area inac~uch as .ttit~ 
fu::,.ily 1.:as the ori'Gih41 O\l;Ser of e:ttpr~x. 
2 ,coo !1.C!',;S no\: compri!ii!lg 'the Su.gar Pine 
Point State !'ark. ';,'he family was as:::"-re4 
that their rights would be retainei to. 
e~able reasonable development ot such~31;~ 
acre percel by the State. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

The su~ject area acain is i~ prcxi:ity 
to the vestshore General Forest,~~ 
greenbelt area, also identified in. a 
high constraint land capability class:t .. 
it'ication, Present lots veuld be allowed 
to be grandfathered under curr•nt · 
9rdine.nce proposa.J,;, thereby alloving, · 
reasonable and. ezter.ded use·ot prope:-ty 
until acquired. ,· • · .,. 
, 

{Sa~e reco~eendation as tor Thomas J. 
Flowers. 

The subj eet Cascade Properti•s,. v?:!ile tavil'li' 
p,rovisions for so::.e o.eveloi:•?:.ent ... =.deer the · 
Land ca·pabilit:, 1-:ap, by vir,;ue ot lc.~:1-:io::1 
on the vest shore, a.n opi~ion or s;a~t 
should be set tor priority ~~quisitic~ i~ 
connection vith the ls:id concept of re::10Ti11;g 
private land and developce~t CP?Ortu~!ties 

. from the southvest qua~r~nt of the Lake. 

Staff is unavare ot cc:~it:ents :aie ~e~vee~ 
State of California and respond•nt. ,the 
plan suggests that tte area be ineluded es 
a part of the vestshore ope~ sp~ce i:4 ~ec­
rea.tional cc::ples; there!ore, :':.ls .. dise.sr••· 
and it a~n~o~riate urcible~s are ide~ti~ie! 
relative - to State e.e;ree.:e!'lts • the:>. Sta:~e ot 
California should be asked to reviev this 
for possible equity. 

21 Dora~o 2. 

1 •' 
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P.ECC!-!!-!E:;~;.11~:;S-· 

There is no ere a .shown ct Gen.er.e.i :Pl:-.-a · 
adj&cent to Ke~~s !ay tor Ji&~ De:i~i%7 
residentia1~ ~e, t~erwtore~ tE:cct 
.concur vi th co1:1!!entator • s ata.tet:ent. 

Ste.ff disaerees !lS. t=e S·UbJ~ct late is 
certainly pJr~ of the vatershtt ~~ the· 
Lake T~hee Basin~ ?u~pos& 4!.the or•· 
dinance vhile.not to~ally $pplicabla-to 
Falle~ tea!' La!~e, ce:-tai~ p:•:-t s de.tpi:i, 
vith shcrolino cc~structio~ a=d a;~e~:-a;ce 
~ ..... 1 r. ")~• ... ~.,- r!- •• .: .. ~, .,,,,.,-.;...:.\~ •;:..-.,._¢..:o!)•-r.,..~ 
~~c n~pc~ws ce~~1~0 ~--" ···-· ~-a•~----w~ 
arc applicable a~d s~c~ld be i~clu~ei. 
Agency should cor..sider th.e 4:rattir.g ct 
separate shoreline ordiuance for Fi11•~ i•1t. 

These properti~s ~ho'Ul.i. ~t't:cin · f::: · ~·a!?el'a::,: .· 
tore st for p!a.n co::itinui ty. A p:ct~a.: • 
vill · be introduced in order to·. pro:._ec; lo~ · 
owners. 

These properties should re:a.in in general 
fo:r(!st for plan co,Jat inui ty. A proira: 
v.ill be introduced in or~~r ,to prot'•ct lo~· 
owners. 

·'· 

,:,,; . .,_ ,, 

•:.;;, 

,.· ··11·. 

- ~- . 

. ) L 

··1···· 
• t . r:-- . 

j: 
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,, 12. 

;;~1 ~~r 3.ray 
:--:":«: er C.ateC. 
9/3/71 

r... D. Pisc~el 
?s.llet:. !.eat Lake 
Prctection Ass•s 
Lett.er c.a.:ted 
8/18/71 

~o~ova:: C. Davis 
Lette:- dated 
9/13/11 

( 

Earo~d R. Ebright, Jr. 
!:e'tter els.tee. 
9/15/71 

'!,,,,.,;, ... .,..;,..,- .'I-, ..... ,.,.:ldi"'- ..,,, ..... ·,;....;. ·,. .... ~t-• .. 1 .. ~/~ll to 
Ci, _ _,..;.....4,.,._,!:., i.,;,,...,......,..., wi,.,;....,. -~ ... 0 -,'!'....,~'-- Uv ,-.v4.;.,...a~ ,J,,,, 

"'""'e T -~1.-,,,. ,;,-,-,,.,0.._ .';,;i"l'•i '~ r"""'"C"'t that. !!irlo.· -~" ~---- ... •-·• ~, -\,14.-- ~ft,.-"!,"""_. - - .. ,_,.aJ. 

Der. si t.y De7,:?lcp: .. H,nt noctv- s.hot•rn on t;he Gea~rt.l. 
Plan c.dj a.cent to Tahoe Hills at. ~~eks.-•a..t be 
reduced in density as the Tahoe Eill$ Sub• 
division is shown in Gene:ral Forest. They fe-el 
this is discritlinatory and un.just .• -

The Fallen Lea!' Lake Prot.e.eti.Ve Ass.ce. l'EHJ.Uest• . 
. t.hat Fc.llen Leaf' Lake be elainated from-,~e ",i 

proposed Shoreline. Ordtaance ,,c;over:i,.i1.g•:t.~Jt: fal\iOW·. · 
B:::.sin ~ e.r.d J,rc-pose · separa-te ordi:Jif•Cn,c•; \'os;;·:ti.la:I&~,: 
to their situation~ · · 

As a. :pro?e.rty cvr.er a.t Meeks Bay Vi stc., ·J:.A~ 
concerned cir 'being ple.oed in a Geri(l.reJ. .f.o't'e;at 
ca.tet::ory for tutu.re a.equtsit\t1:>n., ai{:d<te~l .the.'i' 
it is .::li2erirdria.tiori. to .see· thlll~r ~t~eccr· .~ea.il · .. 
in t'b.e Bo.sin a:re t:.a.rked for exp:ision· a~$11 ··ii;g.he;r< 
densitie::;. I sincere1Y·reeomtncni t'ha,tt'.·t.1ii11: · '· ·\'; 
aspect of ths Plan be rJrviev• d and m.ocl&f~~. 

;\,''' ' ~. 
', 

Rcgarcing Ca.scade take Prope:r1;tes, have. b••n 
:t,a:,ir~:; prop.erty taKes to-.r the l.'Eii~jr l5 yca~s. 
we ccject to the zoning of the a.•a ~i~,h .:· 
vould limit possible sale to anyon~ bti~~-­
gove:-nmerrt. 

. ' 
' 

-r ····•·~ 
-~,. Ui;l:r,-
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17. 
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.""It,.._,,,,-:-~:~!. ~r. '!> 
.. 9••··--· ----v .... 

~r.:.. te Jr, 
~-~or-~v ~e~~e·s~~t~~~ ---- --~, - ::,- _ .. _..,~ 
?-!:- • Sia::.l:-o:ii a.?ld scl:t". 

l2/li7l 

!.e~r:, Es.11 - ~ -, ... .., • ·c;-" •-.. l • _, .... _.,, -

Le.::-ry Rall 
::~c. 15/71 
S;;b-cc::.=.ittee 

Ger:111 . ?-!artin 
12/15/11 
S-:.:.b-cc:::.:::.ittee 

Larry Rall 
Dao. 15/71 
S.!'b-co:::.::iittee 

,~ -, -

!-!r. Gia~broni end I have inves~d_:..,,&Qc ,in land.,· 
belc::1sine to Jes. T. ~thite, 1oe~tie;~:--1,,~ ii8 
Tl4 ~:, · Rl 7E, p5.reel r.uiber-:~l~•-G21-·02 • .,':ftis , 
property i S. presently zone-d r«.sicl;ent''t~l.. and· i-1 
wi thin the sever district. · The' pre2:tm~a~i _ , ,: 
Gnnera.l Pl~n indicates tka,t virtual,l,y•·#.ll t'l}e-; ' 
property h:;i._s been excluded -f'r(ia .resi4tll'.tial - -
~evelop~ent. We "JOUld appr,ec.tl,.te .leattning· the -
basis for t~e agency excJ.u'ling :thif p.ifi:tpe:t.".tf, _ · 
fro:?1 develoiJ-:i.ent and vould •lik• -an•;:opp,~tun~ty 

_ to satisfy the agency that. ·t.hi's propet,\y ·is· 
capable of J.ov density red4\!ntial "deve~OPIDOll'Si .• 

Request 130 acres e.r?-,:md Se.v l!ll <rl{~-i\t,ar~ • l -_,,· -
in El Dorado Coun-ty.~be put itt lov •••t.*Y·•·-

Request SO!lle developable ~a.t&.gQ;-y on ::lg··-.. 
acres locat~d in El· }?orado- Count.r 'a!,t~11ft 
and Nor-ch of U9per Truckee· Riv_u b-e,i11t · 
divided by Angora Creek 

27 .,o acres in County of ElDorau(J. ilia _. 
Sav ?•!ill Flat ,(-'!Jest proJer,y) t.bout ,Q-#Al,l'lt: 
hu.li' of property is in lcvi density ~~4,,f: , 
or.e-:.'lt.lf i,n G~r.erel F:or.est. !leq_uest-i'J.:t! . 
be pla:.eed in low dens:1 ty.' · · 

Request ·that 3. 5 ac:re property nov;;~ll~d: 
cor:u:ercial located ~!orthside of Eighva-7 
50, Ye::.'t o;' ~!c:a.dov Ve.le D:t:.ive be· c~••- · 
ified com:nercia.l on Plan inst.ea.,i of' 
General Forest. · 

/<Neri 
' -
(' --;i' ;.~/:::f 
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Recommend this property reoai~ as ~3 
the Plan. It' owner vishes· to e.!'la.lle~ge 
land ce.pa.bility with additional soils 
studies~ he may do so. 

Acr~e, hoscv~r thG.-t v::ich i~ ·.shown iZ! 
G,.;n\;.rc:.l •F'or.::st b~ _ p!n.oei!. in 'tow De:ia~t·• .:L,1.#~, 

_ capfl.bility _sho1:.:c. control • .. ... . ~ 
Agtee to place reserve en part ~r · · 
property vest ot Angc::-a C.:ree-~. B~la~ce of· 

- property t.c :-e::!.in in Gene::-4._l r-o:-est _:or '·, 
ultimate public ovners~i?• 

Agree, hoveyer, the.'i v!d1:h';ill. showr.-' i:n' .,,: .. , 
, ' •~I•, • • ,• I < • ' , > :. J<J/t\ e. 

Genere.l Forest, · it ple.e.e.d ~•-• i~v ·4eit:.s$tl-•Ft--
sbould be: c:ontroll,e.d.. 

Disagree. A~l other treeve.r ori•ntec! _ 
commercial in this· al'e:s. ;has ;iie~ni cla.a1S­
itied: ee1utral forest encl pr(i~eioef tor-: 
ultill4t& acquisi~io:i. ··· · · 

EJ.-Dorwo-~ 

··-·t 
'. ·t· 

, .• _ . ,_ l -
·_ ;, 

' .\; 
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c.=.a.:-!.es Vcsel 
·, ?/"! :::17, -- _.,, -

Ce==i~tee ~eeting 

( 

J's.ck Y~!l Sickle, 
re;resenti~g self a~d 
Va~ Sic~l~ E~terprises~ 
l~~t:rs 12/13/71 ~nd 
12/15/71 

.• - C .::a:--:y • eet~er 
!.et~e::- de.ted 
12/10/71 

G-:orge 'W'archtell 
't/erbe.l· re~~est on 
l2/ll./71 

Request that 120. 2 ec:-. .es fo~t::el"ly . . . 
· Lecl'!:>ett er ''property,. lo,¢e.ted ·adja.,cent.•'t'Ot"1aad .· 
south of the T:i!'l.Q(; Airport ·),p placed, ( i,a - , 
its entirety) in•low;densit7 .• 

Object to the proposed plaif: that.~Js}lov• .-- , ; 
only a small pa.rt of my propeirty i0./1'e4~l1Z!l 
density residenti~l 

Request residential zoning on SWli. o#: :th• 
SW\ ot Section 30, ~12N, RISE. 

Request present R-2 zoning for property 
located Country Club H-ights l2i 35,00~ 
square feet, S~corner of ARapa.hoe a.,t1d :• .. 
Highvay 50. Plen shovs low-dcfnsity 
residential • 

~ -,-;r- - '_, • 
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jz. 

Diea.gree ~ is po:.--tio:i- of' this p•o.perty n~i. 
.ha.s soi::~· lcii density vi t?l le.:d cs.pa..b:ilit·1, 
the primary cor.sidertlt:ion. It o.,..r:,ar ..,.i~tts . 
to che.lle.nge th~ ca?a.bil:.ty vi th al<;>;e .S:,i;.Cj.ffSS 
a re-classification ccnald be conei:4eie4:''to~. 
added lov density~ · 

Reconu:i,end tha1; the existiJ1g &onillC bJ:,.j:·10:oa,1::''. 
jurisdiction be r6tained. 

Leave in General F.o:rest. Pres~n.t zo;:i~& is 
Agriculture and area is ulti:at•lY tote 
acquired. 

A4-l surrounding area is now· shcntn a.a lcrt( 
density resic.ential, the:r1:1!9te tJ1is a~iit 
remain in lo:v density. 
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?a~l E!ble 
A:f!r:.cy !•!eeting 
8/25/71 

( 

:ucille K. Delaney 
!.e-tter c.ated 
9/,.:0/71 

~ilton ~anouki•n 
!.ette:- dated 
9/2!./71 

~e?:!:..cth c. KJer 
Letter dated 
9/20/71 

Req~e:::t th2.t the 1:ieh Sierr3. !>e'rfelor>nu~itt Co~p. 
property c~ntaining 160 acres, lccated in the 
c~vc:: Hc,.::k -.'.r!.:ta., '.)(.;; h~lcl .to its preaent ·.:ri~::ming 
status w~ich vould a:llo'II continued dove~p:r.~nt 
under Do-..:.elas Ccunty standc.rds, and :that: theJ'" 
be r.:?10°1-.:d fro:1 their .. :present Cenerli.,1'.Qrest · 
classification t·o .a D~velopcent c.laa::ci:14":t-ea:~tol>., 

' ·' ,,' . 

Property located on Kint;sbu;r:y ··G:;''\de·l,.e,nJilistlta. 
of 10 a:::ra!; located in. the· nort.~west; .. ~q,fiarter ot 
the northvest quarter of the not"tb.~1t:si ;quarter· 
of Section 25, Tl3!i, R18E •. Prop~rtf. ti•s~ntly 
zoned 1/3 acre per d•.relling, but D6U4l·tii' Co~t:r 
Generr:.1 Plan indic.ates' property p:J_a:a-e(\:v.ri4e?' 
Gc:ne ral ?ore st area.. We stro11gly prot·es:t 
this a.ction. 

In behalf' of Philip H. Fenn• ow~iu• Of 5. ac-r,ea 
located in the northae.st qua.:rt~"r· .of tbe north­
west q_uo.rter cf Section· 26, Tl3t .• · Rl81:, ·lc:s.cated. 
in. Douglas Co-..:.n.ty. T j'ey vould :l4ke to oppose 
the Gen::re.1 Plan as ft .:·conf'liet's ··.with his 
existicg zone status. · - · 

'fhe 3T Incorporated. Company is owne~ of 10 
acres loc~ted in Sectic~ 25, Tl3N, Rl8B~ 
Doui;las County. In examin~a·g t.he drawings of 
the Ge:r..e:::-al Plan reveals no. fur.ther, develop- . 
~ent for this parcel. Please be &dYis•4 ve 
prote~t an.i request t~-at. ,it be\.·~hanftJ to 
regard existing status. · · 
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Land. Ca:pa.bili t.y map v<.rnld s1:iie,st ar~a ~• · 
maintained in General Fores~ C~a$sJt~catioa •. 
Where active l~~d exchencese.re pe!ld.i!!la 
provision should 'be· :ia.ie tor .;.:-otec~i'on· · 
of exi s-c 1ng land values b:,r a.ckr:.ovle.:.s::.ent 
ot existing develop:eLt right. 

Recom~end ext~ndi~g lcv de~~ity to 
include this small ~rea. 

RecomXtend exteiuli.ng lo·.; density to. 
include this s:all area. 

Re comm.end extending lo~ de!lsi ty t.o 
include-·this s:iall ~::-ea. · 

., 

< 

, . 
.... ,.::1:· •.· :!r'~· . 
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!a.:e t-:. Eo:.r.or.:: 
:e~~ o! :i~ectors 
C:!versity of Nevada 
Let.te:- dated 
9/:5/71 a.ni 
ie~:a~d CJ Dcvning, 
~eva!a Ycu~h Leader 
1etter dated 9/22/71 

Kenr.~ta L. Anundson 
Letter dated 
9/22/71 

Ge.ry :!!in 
Le-:ter c.e.ted 
9/2.f)/11. 

Lo~is Le~ck:eyer 
!.e:ter ds.ted 
9/21/71 

... 

·3as. 
Wi t:i r-czE:.rc. to the 4-iI ca.mp '1t Le.lta ~aboe(just 
iicrth of Stateline), th~ dcs:ig,ll&tiori ot .fublic;: 

.Beuc!':. adjQ.cent to our premises indice:tea pu:Olic 
acquisition of portion o~ OU-l" prop-crty •. ;this ve:. 
ctrcr..:;ly protf!~;t. r.r1:l-s r.1-r-opcrty ll:.i:; .beea i tn 
prescn~ .form 1-'.i th ret;.ard to 4-U · ,e.cti11;ittes, tor 
many yea.rs and. fJUl:C,lHUed wi-th a specitie tct:&l 
px,ogreo of. including ell beach ·~meni'tcies •... 

Stronzly protezt the :pl!'.cing of' ou,:r p,t:c>l'efti.as 4.A· 
o. General Forest u!le ~re~." \J1; ow,n~9~66: aere,s 
located in the ~!ort.het.zt one-halt of,· tk• .north­
east one-quarter of Section· 22, Tl4B1 Jl8E~ •nd 
also nronerty located in the Si~ of tbe-lE¼ an4 
the IlE~ ~:!' the SE¼ ot Section 15 ·' COll:'~,a,ining jl · 
80 acr~s. These prop•rties" l_q,e--ted • tn· t,,he 
Glenb~ook a.rea, and in· both cases 1r:eitJt•~ · 
vork is being done tovard development ot l.ov : .. 
density resicl'ential. · · ,-r 

I am making paymetr~ s on r av ae~-eag,e-, in:· Secti~11s .: ; ,': 
6 and 7, 'i'l3!I, Rl9E, MDS&I-i .. (Ki.ng1.bury··••de):. ··• 
At this point, ~y property is placed in 'an 
acquisition area. knovn a.s General Fo~e.&t and.I 
strongly oppose placement of our proper:ties ln 
this catesory as it does cloud o~r tiile. 

. ·w~. o~n. property in ·tbe nor:ta ,h"11l;t 'Ot. tb•,·~;S.t 
liiilt ·of the. i.·to.rthea.r;t qu:a.rtfn' ot ,tb.e ~~~· ot ~· .· 
Section 23, 'll3'", Rl88', ir,. »oug;la$ Co•t1:., . 
Ve object .to yo~r plan ~s. it doe:s .not r:efp-ect. · 
·the richt o:f', the property own.-~·-: 

_over•-:: · 
.. ··::4t;4 
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T 'h •• ,. ... _e ... _·s '"' •• :v~ _-;.n_+.i!l_r>.t b"{J"' --~"'-- "':,1~'1i'., """'" -l·-~#:,:e•: ...... -~ -- "': :.., ... -;; ........... ·~._, ~-e.::,,v'-"* 
acquisition or the 4-n C.'.:.~p. We c.o believe 
strongly, however, t!la.t tlris ar~ shaul.4, ~-; ' 
identified e.s e. :public or ,quasi,•p'llolic . 
bee.ch es this is vha.t it is c~.rte.inly nci-r-:/: 
being used for .• 

Recommend plan la•ve this aree in Ge~Aral 
Forest.- high haze.rd constraint are~ - ~Y 
exis'ting approved sucdivision lots vill. be· 

.accepted as prior right. 

Consider Rural Este.t.e be.sea· GHZ. aet:~il.ed 
$tudy of 1° = 400 1 ne.p. 

Dc~gl.as 2. 

",}•' 
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. Les:e~ H. Se~kson 
3tter Dated S/S/71 

O. Nathanial Hellr.lan -
&tter dated c/15/71 

( 

.1. F.-R. l¼reen 
~etter date4 S/31/71 

( 

• t ..,.,,i,. 
- o;Jf<il-

The impac~ of the Preli~inary Tahoe General Plan 
on the Kingsbury General Improvement Di.strict is, 
to. say the lc:ist, extrcme-!y sever and fina.t;eia}'l)I 
dar.1agini. Rcl:.iting to the Pre,lim-in~ty Repor_t -,f 
Baxtcr-i\icUor.1ld ~nd Company,. 0 This JJ th·•· ,o,nly .. 
inst:!nt found where the P l~n migh-t pJevcnt sewer._• 
ing of existing devGlopmeM" _ It i_s · inc9n,sistcnt, 
to require scuers on th-e one' hand. &Jl4 to- eoac up· 
with a Plan that effectiv.itly prohib(ts sewer on 
the other. This district -appc_ars to,<b-e in •eri­
ous ·financial problems unl~ss existing .ind futu1:c 
dcvelop::.cnt which has been; pro-posed on t.he ,pro­
jections of costs in the foTm-ation of. this dis• 
trict are not adhered to. - ·-

I plan to use every leg·:11 means p-G't'&l.-te to pr-e­
vent any change in the. zoning or' the -s,roposed 
use of the iollowi'ng propcrtio.s: 1.. L:ots 6, 
86, 95, 204, 2i6, 228, 229 of the Subcl-ivision 
of Skyl3.nd Su1,divis.ion. l. Lot 4S2A and B and 
Lot 484A and B, ~icFal 1 Road, Round Hi 11. 3. 
Nevadan Apartments, located on Lot 16, Block S, 
Oliver Park Subdivision. 4. Parcel A and a 
located in tho SEI/4 of Sectiorg 22, Tl3N, IUSE. 
shown on the map of Oliver Park~ -S. SWl/4 of 
the N51/4 of Section 26, Tl3N, Rl8~.; 6. - Lot 
204 and 206, Silver, and t.o.t 217, GolcLttill 
Castel Rock. · 

Unless the- Tal1oe Plan :permits the.>gt,t-1.rantee of 
the Round Ui 11 area as provided· for.>il'I t.heir 
m:1ster plan, the 4.4 .million dollar .bt•d. issue 
\-:i 11 be in def a.ult and ·the in'festQJS wi 11 $Uffet 
heavily. We· feel that the provisions_ of the NRS 
277 .190, et seq., have not,b,een cOthpl(ed with. 
We respcctfu l ly re:quest thilre be t•vie:wed i-n 
depth prior to adoption of;:this P}~n. This re­
quest is made in bahalf of t~ ~d Bill.,· Ltd·:-

,"-'•:, 

' _ .. --~ ,~ 
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A separ3tc review of tbe proble~s 
associated with the Kingsl;urr are• .is .· 

·now under way. 

These properties are cbnsidered i~ ~~~ 
ordinances and as recordec lots 1..-ill' he 

· covered for prior us, ~s re1ide!lt!~ .• 

The p~oposed master.plan does no~ •ll~w 
for the to~al developacnt ~s originally, 
envisioned for the-· Round Hill a?"e.a. It 
docs r.iake provision for suos:;antia! i~­
v,e l.opmcnt re c.¢gn iii ng ~ h ot,ev er, t~,a,: · ·. 
there are serious· land capa.b.-il.-lty puff- ·· 
lems ass()ciated with 1;he·. area an.d ··:ttfertf 
w·ill be a resp,onsibility on.,ny .fuu::rJ:. 
developer . to show liow. these !)ra?>.J.1:is · · 

DGi.1.gla.s·' 3. . j' 

\' 
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:1. Cor:tinucc! 

!2. Oa~iel R. t1lsh 
_ettcr (uncatcc) received 
;y Ate~cy 6/15/71 

.. 

~3. Miltan Manoukian 
~et~er Dated 9/1/71 

( 

~~. Hc~ard \. Jones 
.etter u~ted 6/~0/71 

( 

In behalf of Doris T. Rohre1\:v.o·ws.s,hit~'sut.,­
ci~ ou:: protest and objce:~-io"',:it.6·the fol1~w:lng: 
P::op.:i~ty is located,, and bcitig · pa"rt,of -the Nl/2. 
of the NEl/4 of Section· 26, Tl3Nf llSiA and 
portion of the Nl/2 of the· ~l;l/4>-0f $'.ecti.on 26, 
Tl3Ns RlSE. This property is bttng desisnated 
as part of a conservation or Tect:eart.toa- area • 
I't contains 54.4 acres and alf~u,~~:.ontt rcc;r.,a. .. · 
tional uses. This would' den:rive- th1t1f Olf'n•r of 
the benefit of a.ny dt:vel~po;nt ()r ·o;th:ei-,, t:1.Stl'.. 

Objections o.r r4ised f.or,and ~n-:b• .ft.alf of Ute 
Doug las Cou:1ty El D # 1. This phul wil,l res'ul t 
in the sharply reduced .as5essed ve,h.u(tlons ·,uid 
restrict proposed services in the area~ doini 
great injustice to the District and t:h~ tax­
paye!'s. i'!e urge this Plan not be adppted un .. 
til all ordino.ncos and .adequat• 'eobjeC':tions 
have been to.i.en rcgardinJ th3 C:~~p4111$«t.ion 
which wi 11 be provided for th4 ·J.J,014 ~e.rcs 
of private 1 y b c 1 d land · i.nv,o 1,.,~ ).::i;. , · , 

As president of the- Corpo:r:ato:1 Rc,J::.•rch, tn:·e .. • 
Loni Be<':.ch., California,. our c~11fany, 'fet Ju.riy. 
months has p lc.nned to acquire · t!le 2S@'1fttes,. 
at. Sta.t~lin{:, ~cvr:.da., known 2;;1t the Ra,li Ran'Ch 
property. 1fo plun :o dev~loJ:/th~ p.rc-p<,.r,-t:, t.o · 
nccoor:oda te 7 so ... 1 COO ro,011 hot1it·.1/easfn,o. com-
p lex> h:.gh-quali ty residential :d¢velopluttft., 
1:ennis and beach club and,.an l8'ho1e;g9lf 
course and a supporting c..-mercialJcoaplox. 
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can be handled in- connecti(;Jn. td,th a.:?y 
devolop!!lent. 

It appe,rs that the Douglas County SID 
is not affected as originally s~s­
pected. An imple~entation progra~ ls 
being worked at regarding disiositio~ ~-
or method of handling the 34.J0D acres. 

The subject _l:inds have been iciantif1et 
for develcp::ient along the line,s suzg•~\ 
by this letter. There are ~severe · ··- · ·. 
problems with Ian~ capability and~ 
questicn of the g::.:.ing aspects are'~~t 
within the prerog;:.ti,ves of- the A;e:~;.y, 

. .! 

but it does appe~r that subjec~ dev&Jop~ ~ 
ment could be acco:n:iodatecd on the t>latt 
as proposed. · · • 

! 
1 
'· ' 

·,'.~, _,,· 
. <. 



. 4. Cc1ainued 

.S. Paul Bi~le 

.e~ter dated 9/3/71 

:o. Peter~- Laxalt 
4etter dated 8/26/71 

!7. Andrew MacKenzie 
·( ~er cated 9/17/71 

!S. Da=rel U. BronseDa 
1essage unlated. Received 
>y'Agency 9/14/71 • 

( 

Propcs~tl project cost, approximately $80 oillion . 
We wish that this property be acknowledged on th_i 
Gencr~l Pl~n a~d that we ~re protected as per ex• 
isting zoning and as per the Bi-State'Compact. 

Refer to Item 1 of Douglas County 

on bah1lf of my clients, the Glenbrook Corp­
oration, the Bliss family; the Rab~ family and 
others, we would like to make T-eforenco to an 
error in the Glenbrook area •. The dark green 
indicated on your General Plan should have been 
denoted as a light g;reen,. or Rural Estates, 
classification and that this Rural Estat• zone 
will be extended farther to encompass the Rabe 
parce 1. 

As reuresentative for Mr •. Paul Bitler and on 
behalf of the property listed under J_essie C. 
Bitler, said property located at Elk Point. 
has been utili:ed for reside~tial and cabin~· 
renta.1s for a considerable nu~ber·of yez.rs, 
any classificition in zoning use whereby the· 
property can no long~r_be utilized as in­
cone-producing prope~ty will be considered by 
our client as a taking of property without due 
process of lllw. We .respectful_Iy requ.est that 
your plan reflect th~ existing use. 

We have four utideveloped lots paid for in the 
Kin~sbury Palisades ~n Kingsbury Grade. The 
present status being in your zone prohibiting 
building and we stro~gly oppose this plan.· 
Extret1e econon1ic har!dship would be placed. on us. 

over 
__ 4;io 
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See Reco~meneation Itec 1 of 
Douglas County. 

Agree. 

Area proposed for ultima~e ac,uisition 
will allow existing use and consider 
it non-conforming. 

These lots (though in General Forest) 
have building rights under prior es­
tablished subdivisions. 

Douglas 5. 

326 

411 
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_g_ ~!iltcn :-1::rnoukian 
-etter dated ~/3/71 

:o.. Ken He r;eil 

:1. Richard Gibson 

(. Gerald E. ?-tart in 
.etter Dated 12/1/71 

~S. Jesse Davitor., 
ice PrcsidJnt. Letter 
ateci 12/3/71 

4. Dcn:ld L. CQrznc, attorney 
epresejti~g lr. George Cox and 
:r. Leonard Detrick. Letter 
3 ted 1113/ 71 a~d George Cox~ 
etter d&ted 12/14/71 

( 

As rcprcser.tzitiv,e for properties owned'by Jack 
~nJ K;thryn S!1~l lcy of Zephyr Cove; :t"he des-

. • ~ • · ' · · h "!/? ,,.,.:e ... i.,,.. ,,cl·[• nf c::.·1:,t.1011 c:::. w:::::.cn is t .c 11 - v .. "'~= •"~ "'~ .,, 
the- ;;!ll/4 of Section 23, Tl3N; lSE,. ·c<u1-c;~iriing 
20 seres, we are opposed tot.he ad~ption of 
this olan. Tho mere fact tha~ it pla~~• a 
cloud· on the title of the dese.ribe4Cp:-f•perty 
.!nd it places the fair m!l.rkot • va.~u.o i~ jeopardy. 
unti 1 a more precise pl:m is shown au ade­
quate public hearings are conducte.d .. , .. 

s. 49 acres east side highway SO a·f'. Z~pl)yr Cove 
i~ SEl/4 of NEl/4 of SEl/4. Section a, Tl3R, 
Rl8E. \•:ish .to ret3in. existing R, ... 3- a.n.4 <::ctramer­
cial zoning, plan shows low density. 

In behalf of Hcrm~n Strecker> •Wner of'" ntog•n 
Shoa l.s" property zones commcreinl and wishes it 
to be recognized on General Plan. 

. \·le arc the owners of lots l and 3 in 'C..:ive Rock 
Es tat es, Unit num!>er 1. These two parcels are 

. zoned C-1. We request that thes~ two lots be 
placed in high density residential. 

I o~m the S1-:1/4 of the Nfl· 1/4 of. S.iS,. Tl•3N, 
Rl3E. I expect to use this la.ttd u it wa.s. 
originally zoned 3 units per acre. 

}-tis t ers Cox and Dctri ck are the benef.iciaries 
unc er a d(:cd of t~us t i:Y1i c.?i i.s prc.s~~tly in 
foreclosure on the 76 ncrc oa=cel which is 
the ~l/2 of the SWl/4 of s2: Tl4N, RlSJ. We 
request that this parceL be zoned for a limi~ed 
number of residential units • 

.. 

.t.Jti/ftr'. 
412 
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RE.CO?-!?-fE?:OAT IO~: 

No comment. 

Reco=mend local asency idectiry o~ 
400 scale ~~p syst~= 

Reco~~end Plan re:ain and tbat 
existing use be considered non• 
confo:rEing. 

Agree property presently shoAn 
as residential and continuity 
of thb area could allow high density. 

Reeonmcnd property re~ain in Genera! 
Forest "snd consider for ultiuate ac­
quisition. 

Property located on relatively steep 
· side :lop~ :i~o~e Highw.ir SO! in a_hi~h 
ha:ara cap3b~l1ty ~nd s~oul; re~z1n 1n 
G~neral Fo~cst and cor.sidered fer ul­
timate acquisition. 

D~ugla.s 6. 

4 ' 
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:s. ~~lt:n ~3ncukl3~. attorney 
=~= ~sta:e cif C~3=les ~ardcri 
:2~te=, icce~scd. Letter 
:-~~et 11/7j7l 

:s. !:il-:c::. !'.a:1cukian, attorney 
=er Jack ~nd K~therine Shelley 
:et.:e= )ated 12/7/71 

·,,.., ,·1· 1•0 .. :.:~~c;,.,1· "" "ttorn·cy ,:,, J • • • • '- •i .-. .... •• L. t\. ..... , w 

:c~ Earl ~ni ~lry H2nsen · 
Letter Dated 12/7/71 

:s. Pa:k Cattle Cocpany by 
~ic~a=d El~ckley. Letter 
ts.tee 12/15/71 

i~ · :~~k Va~ Sickl~, rep-
-- ).•a-- cc,r crd. v•~~ Stckle - ;,_. --w--c., ---- w.. .... .. 
~:: ~-e=-~~ises 

) 

Requ~st that the prop-e-rty, a pol"t'iol't ot:·•t:he. Jfl.J/4. · 
of the XWl/4 of S26, Tl3N, R18E be cJtssifi•4• 
consistent with the prior County z-oning,~ •·· 

Request that the Shelley pro~erty the Ell-2 
of th c NE l / 4 of the ~El/ 4 S 2 3 , T 13 , R 18. a 2.0 
acre parcel be included iri a develap,•nt area. 

P.equest t11at the Hansen propOI".t)' the Isat1•· of. 
S14~ Tl.3N~ RlSE and·a~ 10 acre Parcel .lo:~at;ed , 
in the NE!/4 of the SWl/4 of Si4; TlJN 1ttd8E 
be included in a devclapocnt are~~ · 

·P.eauest that map show tourist comaercial. an 
area now shown as General Forest inasmuch: as 
their present zoning is such. 

See El Dorado County Item 19. 

. \'.,-:. 
'\,¼;~ts 

~. -



I ,, 

( 

( 

R'E,CC:.'.:-iE~:r,.; TI o:~ S 

Recom!:iend t'his 
Medium Oens.i ty 

proper~y be .pl&ea:! 
en plin,., 

. · _•'1t: 

i.ll' 

Recor.mend, this: property bil ,pJace.d, in': 
tow Density en plan. 

Same as above. 

•. '"'··· 

Agree 

Douglas T 
·,I,. 

,:·--- .. 

.._; 


